

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE "ENVIRONMENT, AGRIBUSINESS, RESOURCES, TECHNOLOGIES AND HORTICULTURE ASSOCIATION OF MINNESOTA" (EARTH) IS A STATEWIDE ORGANIZATION DEDICATED TOWARD THE DEVELOPMENT OF EACH STUDENT'S SOCIAL AND LEADERSHIP ABILITIES, AS WELL AS HIS/HER SKILLS; AND

WHEREAS: EARTH'S MAIN OBJECTIVES ARE TO PROVIDE OCCUPATIONAL EXPERIENCE PROGRAMS IN ALL PHASES OF THE AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY, TO EMPHASIZE THE DEVELOPMENT OF LEADERSHIP, CITIZENSHIP, PERSONAL IMPROVEMENT AND OCCUPATIONAL RESPONSIBILITY; AND

WHEREAS: THERE IS A DEFINITE NEED FOR FURTHER EDUCATION IN AGRICULTURE AND AGRICULTURE RELATED FIELDS TO INSURE THE FUTURE DEVELOPMENT AND OCCUPATIONAL RESPONSIBILITY; AND

WHEREAS: EARTH IS MAKING CONTINUOUS CONTRIBUTIONS FOR ADVANCEMENT OF EDUCATION
IN AGRICULTURE AND AGRICULTURE RELATED FIELDS TO ENSURE THE FURTHER
DEVELOPMENT OF PROFESSIONAL AND TECHNICAL GROWTH; AND

WHEREAS: This year marks the Eighth Anniversary of the Minnesota EARTH
Association, an organization composed of Post Secondary members, with
this year's theme being "EARTH - The Progressive Frontier!"

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RUDY PERPICH, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF FEBRUARY 5 THROUGH FEBRUARY 12, 1983 TO BE:

E.A.R.T.H. W.E.E.K.

IN MINNESOTA. FURTHER, I URGE ALL CITIZENS TO BE AWARE OF THE MANY CONSTRUCTIVE CONTRIBUTIONS E.A.R.T.H. HAS MADE IN EXPANDING THE EDUCATION OF ITS MEMBERS AND THE EDUCATION OF MINNESOTA CITIZENS.

OF MINNESO...
RTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JAN 2 01983

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS NINETEENTH DAY OF JANUARY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIFTH.

#34301

The Supit

GOVERNOR

Jose Underson Secretary of STATE